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Q. Please provide a table showing for each of the past five years the percentage 1 

increase in Hydro's operational costs and inflation (GDP deflator). Also show 2 

proposed and forecast operational costs and forecast inflation (GDP deflator) 3 

for the year 2007 through 2009. 4 

 5 

 6 

A. See table below. 7 

 
 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 

Normal O&M 
Expense 
($000) 

 
 

$86,123 
 

 
 

$88,314 

 
 

$86,885 

 
 

$85,591 

 
 

$89,024 

 
 

$87,671 

 
 

$92,386 

 
 

NA* 

 
 

NA* 

Inflation 
(GDP 

Deflator) 
2002=100 

 
98.98 

 
100.00 

 
103.25 

 
106.40 

 
109.09 

 
110.95 

 
112.34 

 
114.10 

 
115.96 

Percentage 
Change In 

O&M 
Expense 

 
(5.3%) 

 
2.5% 

 
(1.6%) 

 
(1.5%) 

 
4.0% 

 
(1.5%) 

 
5.4% 

 
NA 

 
NA 

Percentage 
Change In 

Inflation 

 
1.1% 

 
1.0% 

 
3.2% 

 
3.1% 

 
2.5% 

 
1.7% 

 
1.3% 

 
1.6% 

 
1.6% 

 
*Not Available 

 


